
Greater Golden Hill Planning Committee 
May 11, 2016, 6:30 PM 

Golden Hill Community Recreation Center 
www.sandiego.gov/planning/community/cpg 
Please see agenda on website listed above for any 
attached information  

Call to Order  
**6:30 

Additions and/or Deletions to Agenda 
Approval of Minutes:  
Governmental Reports 
Community Police Officer – Kevin Vasquez 619.674.7268 or kvasquez@pd.sandiego.gov 
39th Senate District –Joyce Temporal 619.645.3133 or joyce.temporal@sen.ca.gov 
53rd Congressional District – Mark Zambon 619.280.5353 or Mark.Zambon@mail.house.gov  
Council District 3 –Adrian Granda 619.236.6633 or agranda@sandiego.gov 
City Planner –Bernard Turgeon 619.533.6575 or bturgeon@sandiego.gov 
 

Non Agenda Public Comment 
Chair, Vice Chair, and CPC Report(s)  
Consent Agenda 
Action Items 
1.“The Carter”  
A Site development Permit to demolish an existing residence and construct four residential 
duplexes and one townhouse, totaling 8,498 sq. feet, at 3380-3386 “C” street 

 

2.Community Plan Update, Bernie Turgeon 

 
3.Stadium and Convention Center Annex, East Village People (William Adams 
wadams@nmalawfirm.com 
 
4.Approval of the changes to the planning group bylaws 
 

Information Items  
Electro Magnetic Field health and environmental concerns-Community presentation,Allen McAfee 
 
Sub-Committee Updates  
 
Adjournment 
 
Any times are estimated – 
Action Items may be taken before Information Items. 
 
The City of San Diego distributes agendas via email and can also provide agendas in alternative 
formats as well as a sign language or oral interpreter for the meeting with advance notice. To 
request these services, please contact the City at 619.236.6479 or 
sdplanninggroups@sandiego.gov 
The community planning group can be reached directly at: goldenhillplanning@sbcglobal.net 
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